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\[o] Phase Trade Name
1 A Talc
2 A Impact Mica LL3
3 A Biluna 2600 UVS
4 A Micropoly 250S
A Zinc Stearate
6 B Sachet Fine Camel
7 C Vitamin E
C NOO Crystal
C Beeswax SP-422P
10 C Wickenol 171
11 C Jeecide Phenoxy
12 C Propyl Paraben
13 C Methyl Paraben
Total

\[e]]

Dimethicone, Talc, Magnesium Myristate

Mica, Lauroyl Lysine
Bismuth Oxychloride, Magnesium Stearate, PEG-10 Dimethicone

Polyethylene
Zinc Stearate

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Titanium Dioxide (Cl 77891), Iron Oxide (Cl
77491)

Tocopheryl Acetate

Octyldodecyl Oleate, Tocopheryl Acetate
Beeswax

Ethylhexyl hydroxystearate
Phenoxyethanol

Propyl Paraben

Methyl Paraben

17.19
14.46

4.80

4.00
4.00

43.20

0.75
4.50
0.50
4.50
1.50
0.15
0.45

100%

Premix Phase A in osterizer blender and mix thoroughly until well blended.

Add phase B to A and gently mix for 1 minute.

Preweigh phase C into glass beaker and heat to 70°C and stir until all is dissolved and uniform.
Procedure Add phase C to A and B and blend for one minute.

Scrape down sides and repeat blending process.

Press into desired eyeshadow pans at 1050 psi for 5 seconds.

The information provided is furnished without warranty, expressed or implied, except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of Sandream Specialties LLC.

Customers should utilize formulations provided as a guide and perform in-house stability, micro and other necessary testing.
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