

Number #: 215-67

Name: Sachet Fine Camel Pressed Eyeshadow Category: Trends > Spring/Summer Date: 04/25/2022



No	Phase	Trade Name	INCI	%
1	А	Talc	Dimethicone, Talc, Magnesium Myristate	17.19
2	А	Impact Mica LL3	Mica, Lauroyl Lysine	14.46
3	А	Biluna 2600 UVS	Bismuth Oxychloride, Magnesium Stearate, PEG-10 Dimethicone	4.80
4	А	Micropoly 250S	Polyethylene	4.00
5	А	Zinc Stearate	Zinc Stearate	4.00
6	В	Sachet Fine Camel	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Titanium Dioxide (CI 77891), Iron Oxide (CI 77491)	43.20
7	С	Vitamin E	Tocopheryl Acetate	0.75
8	С	NOO Crystal	Octyldodecyl Oleate, Tocopheryl Acetate	4.50
9	С	Beeswax SP-422P	Beeswax	0.50
10	С	Wickenol 171	Ethylhexyl hydroxystearate	4.50
11	С	Jeecide Phenoxy	Phenoxyethanol	1.50
12	С	Propyl Paraben	Propyl Paraben	0.15
13	С	Methyl Paraben	Methyl Paraben	0.45
Total				100%
Procedure		Premix Phase A in osterizer blender and mix thoroughly until well blended. Add phase B to A and gently mix for 1 minute. Preweigh phase C into glass beaker and heat to 70°C and stir until all is dissolved and uniform. Add phase C to A and B and blend for one minute. Scrape down sides and repeat blending process. Press into desired eyeshadow pans at 1050 psi for 5 seconds.		

The information provided is furnished without warranty, expressed or implied, except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of Sandream Specialties LLC. Customers should utilize formulations provided as a guide and perform in-house stability, micro and other necessary testing.